
Changes to legislation: Civil Partnership Act 2004, Cross Heading: Polish Resettlement Act 1947 (c. 19) is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 23 May 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 26

AMENDMENT OF CERTAIN ENACTMENTS RELATING TO THE ARMED FORCES

Polish Resettlement Act 1947 (c. 19)

- 17 In section 1 (power to apply Royal Warrant as to pensions etc. to certain Polish forces), in subsection (1), after “widows,” insert “surviving civil partners,”.

Commencement Information

- II** Sch. 26 para. 17 wholly in force at 5.12.2005; Sch. 26 para. 17 not in force at Royal Assent see s. 263; Sch. 26 para. 17 in force for certain purposes at 15.4.2005 by [S.I. 2005/1112](#), [art. 2](#), [Sch. 1](#) and Sch. 26 para. 17 in force otherwise at 5.12.2005 by [S.I. 2005/3175](#), [art. 2\(1\)](#), [Sch. 1](#)

- 18 In section 2 (allowances from the Assistance Board), in subsection (2)(c)—
- (a) for “of men” substitute “ or civil partners of persons ”,
 - (b) for “woman” substitute “ person ”,
 - (c) for “of a man” substitute “ or civil partner of a person ”, and
 - (d) for “re-married” substitute “ subsequently married or formed a civil partnership ”.

Changes to legislation:

Civil Partnership Act 2004, Cross Heading: Polish Resettlement Act 1947 (c. 19) is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 23 May 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Act associated Parts and Chapters:

Whole provisions yet to be inserted into this Act (including any effects on those provisions):

- s. 102(8A) inserted by [2023 asp 3 s. 56\(2\)](#)
- s. 103(10) inserted by [2023 asp 3 s. 56\(5\)](#)
- s. 108(5) inserted by [2023 asp 3 s. 56\(8\)](#)
- s. 213(1A) inserted by [2013 c. 30 Sch. 2 para. 5\(2\)](#)